

# **Market Announcement**

12 June 2018

## Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 June 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: BLA

### Issued by

Rupa Kapadia

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



12 June 2018

Rupa Kapadia ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Email: Rupa.Kapadia@asx.com.au

Dear Rupa

#### Trading Halt Request - Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited (ASX: BLA)

Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited (ACN 136 866 236) (**Company**) requests that ASX Limited grant an immediate trading halt in respect of its ordinary shares (ASX: BLA) in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

The Company provides the following information for the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending an announcement to be made in respect of the outcome of the review of the Company's business and balance sheet;
- 2. The Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement in relation to the Company's business and balance sheet or until the open of trading on Thursday, 14 June 2018;
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- 4. The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Leyya Taylor Company Secretary

For more information, please contact:

For media enquiries, please contact:

0401 601 044

emily.blyth@consiglio.com.au

Leyya Taylor Company Secretary

Blue Sky Alternative Investments Limited

Telephone: 07 3270 7500

Email: ltaylor@blueskyfunds.com.au

Website: blueskyfunds.com.au

**HEAD OFFICE** 

Emily Blyth

Telephone:

Email:

Post PO Box 15515, Brisbane QLD 4002

**BLUE SKY ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS LIMITED**